505141644 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5188409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AZS INDUSTRIES, LLC	10/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPLASHTACULAR, LLC	
Street Address:	102 W. KASKASKIA ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 201	
City:	PAOLA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D619186
Patent Number:	D629861
Patent Number:	8579715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patdocketing.hurd@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 45128DSG,45129CIP, 45130D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. HURD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Hurd/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_Amendment_1184218-1#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Amendment_1184218-1#page2.tif

PATENT 505141644 REEL: 047237 FRAME: 0329

Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

Date: 10/01/2018Time: 09:52

1. Old Business Entity Name: AZS INDUSTRIES, LLC

2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 7697964

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: SPLASHTACULAR, LLC

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 01 of October, 2018.

Mark J. Musson Authorized Person

I, Kris W. Kobach, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 01 of October , 2018.

Kris W. Kobach

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit, https://www.kansas.gov/sos-namechange/validation.do. Enter the following authentication code: 167428

PATENT 10/1/2018, 10:03 AM

REEL: 047237 FRAME: 0330

KRIS W. KOBACH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

Print this page

Go Back

10/01/2018

RE: SPLASHTACULAR, LLC

Business Entity I.D. Number: 7697964

A Name Change amendment was filed electronically for the above referenced business entity in the Business Services Division of the Kansas Secretary of State's office on 10/01/2018.

Sincerely,

Business Services Division Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 047237 FRAME: 0331

10/1/2018, 10:03 AM

RECORDED: 10/15/2018

1 of 1